P673-2
For Models: M673LD2, M673L2, NL673L2,
M673LD3, M673L3  and NL673L3
PARTS CATALOG
Marine Generators  |  Marine Diesel Engines  |  Land-Based Generators
MARINE GENERATORS
Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constitu-
ents are known to the State of California to cause

P673-2  11/16
Updated 4-14-10
Model Designation
II
 M - NL 673 LD, L, 2, 3
M - Northern Lights marine generator set
NL - Northern Lights industrial generator set
Model number of engine block
 Bore Cylinders
 67 mm 3
Northern Lights marine diesel generator set
with a 673 engine and a TF-276D generator,
long stroke, Tier II.
M 673L2
Northern Lights industrial diesel generator set
with a 673 engine and a TF-276D generator,
long stroke, Tier II.
NL 673L2
Your set has three serial numbers:   1   an engine number stamped on the block,   2   a generator
plate, and  3  a generator set plate. Use the serial number on the generator set plate when ordering
parts or in correspondence. The generator set plate is found on the service side of the generator
and resembles the drawing below.
For Marine Units, an additional label with the set serial number is placed on the upper front corner
of the generator junction box.
MODELS INCLUDED
This manual covers the operating instructions for:
 M673L2, M673L3, M673LD2, M673LD3, NL673L2, and NL673L3 which use
 the 673 engine.
Model Numbers
Model numbers give the unit's application, block model, aspiration, and RPM:
Serial Numbers
Generator Set Serial Number
L - Long Stroke
2 - Tier II
3 - Tier III
=
=
Northern Lights marine diesel generator
set with a 673 engine and a TF-276D
generator, long stroke, Tier III.
M 673L3
Northern Lights industrial diesel generator
set with a 673 engine and a TF-276D
generator, long stroke, Tier III.
NL 673L3
=
=
P673-2  11/16
REFERENCES:
1. Grouping section title. 7. Quantity of parts used.
2. Model designation of equipment that uses parts 8. Description of each component part.
 listed on this page. 9. Serial number of unit the part fits.
3. Title and description of assembly. 10. Assembly or kit designated by Key 0 or ••/•.
4. Drawing numbers that correspond to key 11. Grouping index number.
 column numbers for parts identification. 12. Page number within the grouping index.
5. Key column for locating parts shown on drawing. 13. Manual title.
6. Part number.  14. Page publication date.
NOTE:   aArrows always point toward the front of the engine.
III
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM1
Reading a Parts Page
IMPORTANT:
Before selecting parts, be sure that you are choosing parts from the correct page.
Check the model designation at the page top.
Do not use this illustration for parts purchasing.
4 23
5
7 8 9
P673 06/96
5-2
0 185046210 1 Alternator Assembly -
1 185446219 1 Flywheel, complete -
2 185446217 1 Plate, complete -
3 185716200 1 Plate -
4 185446218 1 Stator, complete -
5 040126210 2 Bearing -
6 020210010 1 Nut -
7 027100010 1 Spring washer -
8 026100010 1 Washer -
9 185446220 1 Clamp -
10 015140408 1 Screw -
11 015140425 2 Screw -
12 199236510 1 Collar -
6
ALTERNATOR ASSEMBLY:  M - NL673
14
1211
13
10
KEY PART NUMBER QTY.                    DESCRIPTION             SERIALNUMBER
P673-2  11/16
Updated 4-14-10
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
1 - 0
Cylinder Block Assembly
673L2cylblock
P673-2  11/16
GROUP 1 – ENGINE
1 - 1
Cylinder Block Assembly
 KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
 1 110100740 1 Cylinder Block - Marine Application (includes keys #2- 20)                  -
  110100730 1 Cylinder Block - Industrial Application (includes keys #2- 20) -
 2 064200015 1 Expansion Plug 15 mm -
 3 064200018 2 Expansion Plug 18 mm -
 4 064200035 4 Expansion Plug 35 mm -
 5 198466030 5 Blank Plug -
 6 198466050 1 Blank Plug -
 7 198466010 4 Blank Plug -
 8 165296162 1 Idle Gear Shaft  -
 9 198517301 1 Bushing, standard -
  198517305 1 Bushing, undersize 0.25 mm  -
  198517308 1 Bushing, undersize 0.50 mm  -
 10 040106203 1 Bearing -
 11 064100045 1 Expansion Plug -
 12 042303015 1 Bearing -
 13 030500512 2 Dowel Pin -
 14 030500616 2 Dowel Pin -
 15 030500820 2 Dowel Pin -
 16 030309005 2 Lock Pin -
 17 012110620 2 Stud M6 x 1.0 x 20 mm -
 18 012110635 1 Stud  -
 19 012110660 1 Stud  -
 20 036509005 1 Retaining Ring -
 21 198636080 1 Oil Seal -
 22 198736050 1 Drain Cock -
 23 140546020 1 Filter Joint -
 24 24-08001 1 Oil Filter  -
 25 110756070 1 Dipstick Tube  -
 26 052109113 2 O-ring -
 27 011310612 1 Bolt -
 28 198416350 1 Dipstick -
 29 120116100 5 Tappet  -
 30 120456320 6 Push Rod -